T —

- |EE 'EEI' : > 4 3 ! lum
NS CASE OWNER i
- H (1S
Surveyut. i DOl a2 ' Axng Diter
+ il
Pre-amsign / CCU / FTE i "
Irpsared Vehicle No CEAEIT Chiim No.
Name of lnsured MaliyNe.  : OMPRME 1T - d!
Insared Tel No. we. Make/Mogel ¢ U0k cwasg-
s ] Alie f id
Excen Sec 11 ;59 DOA: / Place of Accident | M ing 1A |
ls driver the owner? | YES / NO ) Nature off Accident |
1 NO, Driver Name | Age - Ol GiA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GLA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel Mo . (VL YES/ NO Insured Liability % Final T Yer/ Ne
r : - —— - —_———
— N INSRE: mgs INSRS:
WEP- Pira WsP w:r wsP:
T=l Tﬂ- Tel:
L iability Lisibility -
RMKS: :m BMKS:
[ate’ Time
... |FORCSOONLY: |sTaGE DATE " FIC
|1 dniver e owner? ( YES / NO )  pmalisstion
: Inu. Driver Name / Age © _ [ AJG i O GIA.
- __jnmmvmw Inwarancs ompany At lemer 10 OF =)
0> EE— JCll 2 jess o
=] _-fl-_w'-';'l** -j,.‘n Afer call e O 41 05 4
| o S Report:
TS0E|IS M ] (llth [T "‘HH e JE B i
.._;__:: ?"_'H_E (ML 6y wu ‘f'ﬁﬁnji
BileMIi]l 61 cavedr samf{oem Mopdrat detals
| meedtion thgy e ami togmy <0 fildee to AptLr -
. idANE g 18 fesem weanmd 14yt Oget Awhoruation To Act. il
I __ir"_q’_g_“" T g_.‘z'i M Amerdmy  aw ot [Relcme Voucher .
— S-AF mniver g1 WASRE | . e fompe | imal Repaur Bill
| A wavt seq CVta Mol vty tee waddly O Remal invoscs
] _E‘ll'lr I fyumn & basn ! _" Eligim . &) i3 II.TI.J'GI.I\ -
B Awnre suat N0 will b alfeit a0, [Medical Bt |
e fwspie wntn pogapal ] TR ., Approval Email:
I T™e weP  Prvoterfee LeRpelingdeg O, Torm: _
qb.r:_pmm -0 e TP coel WOARY, {oubers:
[P | TieTire.  WRAURT. e TR s chve ORGT,
o Lty o oo G T - R
Repuair Cagt | ;—, — (Agreed | Amemed) BO .‘“..“ NiC Emall—"| calf |

—— [HND
i IS 10w —.__"Tlﬂﬂ;_ﬁ&_]:la_
dow) ¥ 15 —— |

Lo of Hentad (LORY 190 (€5

B Lo T




- =% %7 71 lia radd ]

p—— -
Syooyoe: “Ta ol = -0 I
ASSIGNMENT

it Do e _SHA2WWC g 2212 P
Esymaned Cost Type: MCar/ M.Cycla/ Bus | Van | Lorry | Taxl [ Prime Mover |
O2.TP /WS /TP RES /O RES | EVA | INV I MY Truck / Traller of

WA i Higudoy,Saunbn ce__ 191,
# Werkshop mve coowr oy Lo AT Ineured !5td/ NI NA
o i , S Readirg B TiRadio: Insured [ St | NI/ NA
W Enghe:

Poley e e KMUgTHANMBT22/87
Claims No. (en. Cond: Good] Fair | Poor ! Bumt

Sum et B & Swerng Inordar | Jammed | Laskad | Bumt or

(Clent's Recard) Baie | Jammed [ Laaked | Burnt o

Make of Vet Mod!| Eanﬂtmm:

TS F ;*n/ém'ﬂ
{Palcy Conciion) -ZS R: “
Ramarc: The veh had commenced ity NS | O || BS/DUNIEXNOVAIGY /FS/LIZA/MIC I OHTSU | PIR | SUMI/
repair at the time of inspaction, TOYO/ YOKO o it -

Bal. or Maket Value: Fronl " & ¢

DAL Accident Aport: Censistent? : Yoa or No REa mm R/Bal S
GA /PR S  Consswn?:YasorNo T L™ el b =
Est Repais das  Res: Yes or No DoA poL NEY TS
Lum Sum; 5 IVal Yes or No Survey held at f‘“‘ﬁ"’ Pul.-

T n-um-q-:mml'huaummu

Veicie: IN 1 OUT
o PR The UKC | Chassis frame | Body Structurs afected dus 1o colision
Data ] Time | Achon ] Ingiruction
A /



::r _{"“r E::lumm

oy l;-l P Ltd f.mwh 19560T102R

S1 LI AVE |, #0225 PAYA LI 1l 'illll“.l"-tllh.ﬂ\liﬂ'lllll JiNuil TEL 2 (05 h2salss] l-'w:mt!-mﬂb-l.‘l!

vourreli Tobe advised
Our ref: CC6/EQN 5002608/ T1wed Date:  13/022015

Ihe Motor Claims Department
M/s EQ Insurance Company Limited

Dear SirMadam
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHA 209R

We refer 1o the above matier.

Mease be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
10.02.2015 &t the premises of M/s Mega Auto Pie Ltd and have the following 1o report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8% 4,490.70
Revised Estimate Amount : 58 1,270.00
*Check” ltems Amount 1 S8 -
Market Value .88 -
L'TA Reimbursement Value : S§ -
Nett Value 1 S% -

Description of Damage: e
frore
The vehicle sustained damages ol the
N/S Body
Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 4 duys

Yours fithfully.

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH
Licensed Appraiser
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JOB-NO 50108265
NanE:  CmvCab PTE LTD (Flewt) CONTACT 65513880 Page 1012
ADDHRESS: M3 SIN MinG DRIVE e4TINSI2
SINGAPORE sT5717 0
LICENSE NO: SHAOZ00R TRANS  AUTO CHASSIS MMHETAIVMCARI2EZ
KAKE | MODEL HYUNDAL | sonain 2.0 CRDY ENGINE D4EABOS2320
OWNER'S INSURER FIRST CAPITAL JNSURANCE LIMITED
Jon-cooe TP ga: Edwin Cana
CLAIM DETARLS
QUOTED DISCOUNT DISC PRICE REV
SUR DISF
DESCRIPTION ary COSTS il PRICE
[AS0LR T
] stMEHTENIFAHE.aEM ACCIDENT 100 100000 oo 1,000 00 Y
AREAS ——
3 CHECK A REPAIR WIRING STSTEM - &1 00 000 4000 y v
4 BUST PROCFIND o0 10000 Qoo 100 00 Y ?.:
4 SUNDRIES H 100 %0 00 0.00 50 60 vy 3c
11 itismn.,ﬁu-:-m j00 22000 oog 22000 L ‘.'.:--
& RESPRAY LA DOOR 180 22000 oo 220 00 ¥ o9
+ RESPRAY LH WING-MIRROR 150 10000 0.0 00 00 ¥y 5=
§ RESPRAY LR FENLER 100 2000 0.00 200 ¥ SO~
TOTAL 1,590 DO ooo 1,980 00
MATERIALS r
i FRTDOORLH jor 12242 24748 g - L ¥ ¥
7 RARDOORLKH o0 1128 prd ] kT L ¥ t' "
3 FAT pOOR STICKER LH-CTYCAB 100 #0 00 noo #0.00 5 L LT e
i mrmnsrﬂﬁnmaswm 1,00 0 00 0o B 00 5 L
fOTAL 2500 T8 Ane 14 2032 54
TOTAL PARTS & LABOUR 4450 10 454 14 4072 55
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a—

DATE OF SURVEY LA - L .
SURVEYED BY Akl s
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NOTE: LUNP SUM AMOUNT WOULD BE REVISED IF SUPPLEMENT REPAIR 15 REQUIRED




Bevan Lim !LKK Auto)

From: Charmaine Ong [charmono@hotmail.com]

Senl: Saturday, 30 May, 2015 2:55 PM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Subject: Accident involving SKB8B37C and SHA209R on 06/02/2015
Attachments: IMG_4012.JPG; IMG_4013.JPG; IMG_4016.JPG; IMG_4020.JPG
Categories: Green category

Hi Bevan

Ref: CC6/EQI15002608/T1ne3

| have given the evidence to EQ Insurance regarding this case.
I'm not sure if you were given the photos and the scenario.

| will not accept the 3rd party claim and neither will | allow this to affect my NCD.
you should be able to check that | cannot have the NCD protector bcos mine is less than 50%.

attached are the photos of the accident. The cab drive should have the camera which should capture that
he zoomed past by car from the right side within the same lane.

Pls negotiate on this on behalf.
Thanks

Charmaine Ong Ee Hoon
98450141 / 90094699
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From: Zayyar

Senl: Tuesday, 26 April, 2016 7:56 PM

To: Annabel Tan

Ce: Admin A, Zayyer, Olivia Lau

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl SKB 9837C (Ol : EQI - TBA) & SHA 209R (TP : LKK -
CC8/EQI15002608/T1we3) on 06.02.2015

Attachmenis: SKB9837C 06022015.pdf; email with workshop.pdi

Dear Bel,

Refer to the above matter and below email.

Kindly be informed that this is a conflicting version and there is no conclusive evidence from either parties,
In view of this. liability is 10 be S0/50 and offer was made to TP accordingly.

We made several reminders and follow-ups through call to third-party repairer since 22 October 20135 to
confirm settlement however, they did not revert back though we tried to have an amicable settlement.

Now, almost 6 months had passed and there is still no further action initiated by third-party repairer for their
claim.

In view of non-development from the third-party, we will proceed to temporarily close this one (1) year
outstanding claim file and submit our wp report to your good-office.

In future, if there are any new developments from the claimant, we will inform you for our further handling.
Thank you.

Best Regoros,
Layer | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, emall: fayyer@lkkaute. com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5(408933)

From: Annabel Tan [mailto:annabel, tan@eginsurance,com.sq)
Sent: Monday, 18 May, 2015 10:32 AM

To: Su U (LKK Auto); Hansel Ang

Cc: KKLau; Vivian Lau; Thin Thin; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl SKB 9837C (01 : EQI - TBA) & SHA 209R (TP : LKK -
CC6/EQI15002608/T1we3) on 06.02.2015

Hi 5u Li,

Please refer to attached Ol Report.
Hi Hansel,

Please file for records.

Thank you both

Regards,



Thank you.

fest Regards,

Su Li | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: admin-a@kkautocom | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408a33)

From: Su Li (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 March, 2015 2:32 PM

To: ‘hansel.ang@eqginsurance.com.sg'

Cc: KKLau; Vivian Lay; Thin Thin

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl SKB 9837C (Ol : EQ - TBA) & SHA 209R (TP : LKK - CCH/EQI15002608/T1wel)
on 06.02.2015

Dear Hansel,

We refer to our below email.

Kindly let us have a copy of your Insured’s accident report as TP's repairer is keep chasing for the settlement.
Thank you.

Nest Regards,

Su Li | Admin
LEK Auto Consullants Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall: admin-a@ kkayto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408031)

From: Admin-A (LKK Auto)
Sent: Friday, 13 February, 2015 2:30 PM
To: hansel.ang@eqginsurance com.sg

Ce: KKLaw; Vivian Lau; Thin Thin

Subject: Direct Settlement - Acc Invi SKB 9837C (Ol : EQI - TBA) & SHA 209R (TP : LKK - CC6/EQI15002608/T1we3) on
06.02.2015

Dear Hansel,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 209R AT M/S Mega Auto Pte Ltd.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report , estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice for your perusal.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID 6841 8625.



Mei Kwan [LI{I[Autnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 12 April, 2018 2:14 PM

To: Admin A

Ce: CS A Team

Subject: RE: Your ref; SHAZ09R ,Our Ref, CCH/EQI15002608/T1za3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING
VEHICLES SKB9837C AND SHAZ209R ON 06/02/2015)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: HMK

Hi Admin,

Pls re-assign,

Thanks.

i
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Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkouto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)



We will update you,

Best Regards,

layer | Case Handler

LKE auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue |,
#02-25 | 5[408933)

—Original Message—

from: MTC [mailto:mic@mega-oulo.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 17 November, 2017 11:17 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LkKAuto) <chewht@lkkaulo.com>

Cc: Iayyer |LKKAuto] <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Your ref: SHA209R ,Our Ref: CC4/EQI1 5002608/T1za3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES
SKB9837C AND SHA209R OM 04/02/2015)

Dear Hsioo Tong,
Can asist to follow up the payment stalus please...
Thank You,

Best Regords,

Sarah Chan

Mega Aulo Ple Lid

Tel : B448 9838 Fox : 4458 5884

Blk 10 5in Ming Industrial Estate Sector C #01-04 5-575645

——Criginal Messaoge—

From: MTC [maillo:mtc@mega-auto.com.sg]

Sent; Friday, 21 July, 2017 3:45 PM

To: Tayyer [LKKAuto)'

Cc:'Admin A'; 'Hsioo Tong (LEKAulo)

Subject: RE: Your ref: SHA209R ,Our Ref: CC4/EQI15002608/T1za3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB?837C
AMD SHAZO9R ON 04/02/2015)

Dear Layyer,

Any update for paymeni?

Thank You,

Best Regaords.

Sarah Chan

Mega Auto Pte Lid

Tel : B448 9838 Fax : 4458 5884

Blk 10 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C #01-04 5-575645

—Original Message—
From: 1ayyer [LKKAuto) [mailto:zayyer@lkkauto.com|
Sent; Wednesday, 3 May, 2017 2:45 PM

To: MTC



5o. for this case. we will help you submit the claim for payment process as per below accepled amount.
Tharnks.

Best Regards,

layer | Case Handler

LEE Auto Consullants Ple Lid

Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@lkkaulo.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

—Criginal Message—

From: mic@mega-oulo.com.sg [maillo:mic@mego-aulo.com.sg)

sent: Thursday. 25 August, 2016 9:33 AM

To: Zayyer (LKKAuta) <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkoulo.com>; Hsioo Tong (LEKAulo) <chewhi@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your rel: SHA209R ,Our Rel: CC4/EQN15002408/T1za3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB9837C
AND SHAZ09R ON 04/02/2015)

Hi Zayyer.,

| reter to the below email from Hsioo Tong.

| would like to follow up for the Discharge Voucher for our proceedings.

Regards,

Sarah

> Without Prejudice
-

> Dear Sarah,

>

> Thank you for your email,
o=

> Please be informed thal the case s handled by Mr Zayyer|DID: 4841 2409).
-

> Dear layyer,

=

> Kindly assist, CC4/EQI 5002608/T12a3q2

>

>

>

> Best Regards,

> Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

> LEE Auto Consultants Ple Lid

> Phone: 4742-3197 | email:

> chewhi@lkkaulo.com<muilto:chewhi@lkkauto.com> |
> fox: 4741-4108

> Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
>

=

=

-

> From: MTC |mallle:mic@mega-auto.com.sg]

> Senl: Wednesday, 17 August, 20146 2:27 PM



> We still waiting for our client's respond of your offer $% 1.200.00.
-

> Will update you shorlly,

>

> Thank You.

>

> Best Regards,

> Sarah Chan

> Mega Aulo Ple Lid

> Tel 78150416

> Fax : 6455 3290

>

>

-

> From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) [mailto:bevaniim@lkkauto.com|

> Sent: Tuesday, 19 January, 2016 9:02 AM

>To: MTC

> Cc: Joy Irene [LKK Auto): Vic: Bevan Lim [LKK Auto)

> Subject: RE: Your ref; SHAZ0%R .Our Ref: CC4/EQI1 5002608/TIned
> |[ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB?B37C AND SHAZOFR ON 06/02/2015)

>

> WITHOUT PREJUDICE
>

> Dear SirfMadam,

-

> Kindly revert acceptance for aur closure of this flle.

>

> Thank you.

>

> Bes! Regards,

> Bavan Um | Case Handler

> LKK Auto Consultanis Ple Lid

> Phone: 6841-5051 | email:

> bevanlim@lkkaulo.com<maillo:vicalpehi@lkkouto.com> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk
> 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

-

> from: Bevan Lim [LKK Aulo)

> Sent: Thursday, 7 January, 2016 2:43 PM

> To: 'MIC

> Cc: Joy Irene [LKK Auto); Vic

> Subject: RE: Your ref; SHA209R .Our Ref: CC4/EQI150024608/TIne3
> [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES 5KB9837C AND SHAZ0R ON 06/02/2015)
> Importance: High

>

> WITHOUT PREJUDICE

>

> Dear Sir/Madam,

>

> Moy we wrop up the matier at a global sum of §$1,200.00(all-in)
>

> Kindly rever! acceplance for closure of this matier.

>

> Thank you.

>

>

> Bes| Regards,

> Bevan Um | Case Handler

> LEK Auto Consultanis Ple Lid

> Phone: 6841-6051 | email:

> bevanlim@Ilkkauto.com<mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk
> 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

7



=

= We maintain our offer as per our email dated 22/10/2015 unless your

> client is able o provide us with evidence for our review.

>

> Kindly re-consider our offer for an amicable settiement

>

> Kindly note that this negotiation between parlies on this matter is

> purely on a withou! prejudice basis with the sole intention of

= resalving the matier amicably without parties resorling 1o legal

> proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
> inferred from this negotiation of terms/seltlement.

-

> In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequenily produced
> by either party that will malerially affecl/influence on the issues of

> liability/damaoges. either party is not bound., thereafter, by the

> negolialion terms/settiement.

>

>

> Best Regards,

> Bevan Um | Cose Handler

> LEE Aulo Consullants Ple Lid

> Phone: 6841-4051 | email;

> bevanim@lkkauto.com<mailtovicalpeh®@lkkauto.com> | fax: 4741-4108 Blk
> 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

>

> From: MTC [malllo:mic@megao-aulo.com.sg]

> Senl: Wednesday, 28 October, 2015 11:45 AM

> To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

> Subject: RE: Your ref: SHA209R ,Our Ref: CCA/EQI15002408/T1ne3
> [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB9837C AND SHA209R ON 06/02/2015)
>

> Dear Bevan,

>

> We reler to your emall doted 22.10.2015,

>

> We're regret to inform thal we are unable o accept.

=

> We have confirmed and verified with our client.

-

> Qur clien! maintains that throughaut the time, your insured encroach
> to our client’s lane,

>

> Also, the scene pholo show your insured's vehicle toward to the right
> side, 5o we believe BOLA 515 is applied.

o>

>

>

> Thank You.

>

> Besl Regards,

> Sarah Chan

> Mego Auto Ple Lid

>Tel FB150418

> Fox : 6455 3290

>

>

>

> From; Bevan Um [LKK Auto) [mailto:bevanim@ikkauto.com]

> Sent: Thursday, 22 October, 2015 B:5% AM

> To: mic@megao-oulo.com.sg<maillo:mic@mega-auto.com.sg>
> Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto): Vic: Joy Irene (LKK Auto)



>

-]

>

> Best Regards,

> Bevan Lim | Case Handler

> LKE Aufo Consullants Ple Lid

> Phone: 6841-6051 | email:

= bevanlim@lkkaulo.comemaillovicalpeh@lkkaulo.com> | fax: 4741-4108 Blk
> 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

>

-

> Mo virus found in this message.

> Checked by AVG - www.avg.com<hitp://www.avg.com>

> Version: 2015.0.6172 / Virus Dalabase: 4450/10844 - Release Dale:
> 10/21/15 No virus found in this
> message.

> Checked by AVG - www.avg.com<hiip://www.avg.com>

> Version: 2014.0.7303 / Virus Database: 4489/11334 - Release Dale:
>01/08/14 No virus found in this
> message.

> Checked by AVG - www.avg.com<htlp://www.avg.com>

> Version: 2016.0.7303 / Vinus Database; 4489/11431 - Release Date;
>01/118/14 Mo vinus found in this

> message.

> Checked by AVG - www.avg.com<hitp://www.avg.com>

> Verion: 2016.0.7357 / Virus Dalaobase: 4522/11551 - Release Dale:
> 02/03/14

>

MNB virus Tound in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2014.0.7752 / Virus Dalabase: 4647/12874 - Release Date; 08/24/14

This emall has been checked for viruses by AVG.
hitp:/fwww.avg.com

1
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From: Zayyer

Senl: Wednesday, 16 March, 2016 7:38 PM

To: mici@mega-auto.com.sg

Cc: Zayyer, C5 A Team

Subject: RE: Your ref: SHA209A Our Rel: CCE/EQI5002608/T1ned (ACCIDENT INVOLVING

VEHICLES SKB9837C AND SHA209R ON 06/02/2015)

Final Reminder
Dear Sarah,
Reler 1o the below email,

Kindly note that my colleague Mr Bevan is no longer working with us and I am taking over to conduct the
abave matter.

We would like to follow up your acceptance below offer made to you.

Please revert back. If we do not hear from you Sdays from the date of this email, we will then inform our
principal and proceed to close the file accordingly,

Best Regards,
Zayer | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, emall: zayyer @ kkputo com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ukt Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Autao)

Sent: Thursday, 4 February, 2016 11:38 AM

To: ‘MTC

Cc: Joy lrene (LKK Auto); Vic; Admin A

Subject: RE: Your ref: SHA209R ,Our Ref: CCE/EQI15002608/T1ine3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB9837C
AND SHAZ09R ON 06/02/2015)

Importance: High

1" REMINDER
WITHOUT PREIUDICE

Dear Sarah,

We refer to your emall below.

Kindly revert acceptance for our closure of this matter,
Thank you.

Hest Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Plinne: 6841-6051 | email: bevanlim@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

1



Dear Sir/Madam,
May we wrap up the matter at a global sum of 51,200.00(all-in)
Kindly revert acceptance for closure of this matter.

Thank you.

Hest Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LEK Aute Consultants Pte Lid

"hone: 6841-6051 | email: bevanlim@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Ik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MTC [ ~
Sent: Wednesday, & January, 2016 2:54 PM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Your ref: SHA209R ,Our Ref: CCH/EQI15002608/T1ne3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB9B37C
AND SHAZ09R ON 06/02/2015)

Dear Bevan,

For guickly resolve this matter. We wish to counter offer at global sum 551,350.00(All In).

Thank You.

Best Regards,
Saroh Chan

Mega Auto Pte Ltd
Tel :9815 0616

Fax : 6455 3290

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) [mallto:bevanlim@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 6 January, 2016 2:16 PM

To: MTC

Cc: Joy Irene (LKK Auto); Vic; Bevan Um (LKK Auto)
Subject: RE: Your ref: SHA209R ,Our Ref: CC6/EQI15002608/T1ine3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB9837C
AND SHAZ09R ON 06/02/2015)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear 5ir/Madam,

Kindly revert acceptance for closure of this matter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,



Thank You.

Best Regards,
Sarah Chon

Mega Auto Pte Ltd
Tel :9815 0616

Fax : 6455 3290

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) Ito! I

Sent: Thursday, 22 October, 2015 8:59 AM

To:

Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto); Vic; Joy Irene (LKK Auto)

Subject: Your ref: SHAZ09R ,Our Ref: CCG/EQI15002608/T1ne3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB9B37C AND
SHA209R ON 06/02/2015)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
“SAVE AS TO COST"

Your rel: SHAZ09R
Qur Rel: CCE/EQI15002608/T 1nel

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKB9837C AND SHA209R ON 06/02/2015
We reler to the above matter.

We propose selilement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair(w/GST) $ 1,530.10
2. Loss of Rental(4days x $95) $ 3B0.00
3. Loss of Income(4days x $50) $ 200.00
$ 2,110.10

@50% § 1,055.05

3. LTA/GIA search fes g 5.35

TOTAL §$ 1.060.40

Kindly reverL

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amlcably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thest Pegards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-6051 | emall: bevanlim@klauto com | fax: 6741-4108

5
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MEGA AUTO PTE LTD
Business Reg. No. 200209020W
Blk 21 Sin Ming Industrial
Estate Sector A #01-34/36
Singapore 575679
Tel: 6456 7576 Fax ;: 6455 3290
[24 s loweng ssrvees |

PROFORMA INVOICE

Bili Ta Service Detalls Invoice Date : 13-May-15
£ imsurance Company Limited Vehicle No. : SHAD209R Invoice No ! P15-40827
21 Gemmill Lane Vehicle Make i HYUNDAISONATA GST REG NO : 20-0209020-W
Accident Date 1 06/02/2015 TP Clalm Ref ; TP13-50108295
Singapore 069257
_—
|Item No Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
I | HEPAIRED PER SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATION 1 $1,430.00
LUMP SUM AMOUNT FOR REPAIR COsT
|
|
emarks Sub Total £1,430.00
GST 7% £100.10
Amaunt
Due| %1,53D.10
lur Mega Auto Ltd

UTHORISED SIGNATURE'N




-‘.Iq.‘-JS ‘-TIL"EJ’

rf" Blk 21 Sin Ming Ind. Estate Sector A
Q{f? Mega Auto 'ﬂ:ma smmlu 575679

- 616 64553250
Our Ref: TP13-50108295
Your Ref Please advise
13-May-15

EQ Insurance Company Limited
12 Gemmill Lang

Singapore 069257

Antentien: Mator Claims Department
Dear S/ Medm
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHAD209R AND SKBSE37C AND ON 6-Fob-2015 ALONG i‘"E BEFORE

BUONA VISTA EXIT

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and
we had incurrad the following costs and losses:

Description Amount
Repair Costs 5 153010
Loss of Rental 595.00 X 4 days 5 380.00
Loss of Incame [Hirer) S30.00 b 4 days s 320.00
Search Fess [LTA) 5 2.00
Surveyor lees 5 -
Othery Claim 5 &
Clalmed Amount; $ 223210

We enciosed herewith the supporting documents for your perusal,
Please look inte our client's claim and let us hear fram you soon
Thank you

Regards,

Sarah Chan

Mega Auto fte Ltd
Email:mtc@mega-auto.com.sg
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51 U AVE L #01-25 PAYA U INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408013 TEL © (065) 2500581 FAX ;IS a28aLN1E

Our Rel: CC6/EQINIS002608/TInel
22 MAY 2015

ONG EE HOON

BLK716 CLEMENTI WEST STREET 2
#09-33

SINGAPORE 120716

Dear Sic'Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKRBI837C AND SHA209R ON 06/02/2015

We refer 1o the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the clnim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we are in the midst of investigating the mauer. If you have
evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us
have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 01/06/2015, after we shall proceed
with negotintion with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any
settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by yow/your driver against the other
party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected. In the event that you are making a claim against third
party and successful with 80% in your favor, our principal will also re-instate your NCD.

Please call us if you have lurther queries.

Yours faithfully,

- L]
'l

L

Lim Chin Siong Bevan
Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com

ce.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Matar Claims Depi)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY
Date.  9-Feb-2015

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHAOJ09R &  skB9s37C
ON  8/2/2015  ALONG: ALONG AYE BEFORE BUONA VISTA

“— E‘
l LIM POH HUAT NRICNO.  S0028990F  of CityCab Pte Ltd
Owner/hirer of motor vehicle Registration No. SHAO2O9R insured by

First Capital Insurance under policy No. D-10015516MFSH do hereby authorize M/s mega auto
Pte Lid as my autharized representative 1o write. negotiate and settle claim on my behalf in
my claim against the owner and/or Motor Vehicle registration No, SKB9837¢C

In respect of the above mentioned accident.

| also hereby authorize that agreed settiement sum (cost of repair, loss of Income, earning and
rental Survey repant fee & GIA report fee) be made in favour of my representative, M/s Mega

Auta Pte Ltd and thal the sald Payment be forwarded to them as full and finai discharge of my
claim

—
A

3

Date & signature of Hirer




MEGA AUTO PTE LTD

Business Reg. No. 200209020W
{24 hrs towing services)

e 10 Sin Ming Ind. Est. Sec. C 160 Auto City
L 1-04/06 Singapore 575645 #£02-01 Sin Ming Drive
455 SEA4 Singapore 575722
A58 SEB4 Tel: 6456 7576 Fax: 6455 3290
TAX INVOICE
To: Service Details:

Invoice Date :23/5/2019
Tax Invoice No. : IN-19-40004
GST REG NO : 20-0209020-W

n2018-14-10136 Vehicle No. :SHA 209 R
Vehicle Make : Hyundai

‘[ Insurance Company Limited Vehicle Model : Sonata Terms :

‘() Insurance Company Limited

.—,._-.ﬁmn:j Lene, *r:"eaﬂ;hed | : ‘D onthe or 6 Check-in 1 23/5/2019 3:36
apore ext Sc ule onths or
| 55-62239433 Letiviry Dabe
55-62234190
te 7 Mo_|Description Quantity| Unit Price] Amount
| Repaired per surveyor recommendation lump sum amount for 1.00 |5%1,430.00|5%1,430.00
repair cost.
—_ _————_——___-
narks: 50108295 TntlIEH,#.':ID.EIﬂ
GST 7%| S%100.10
Total Inclse, 530.10

E.&O0.E.

Megs Hd Lid

MTHORISED SIGNATURE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
1 have Inspected and hereby confirmed that
the job done and the amaount dus herein are
entirg ta my satisfaction:



Qur Ref:  CC15020200
Nr GityCab
L

Date: 17 February 2015

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 06/02/2015 @ 12:15hrs

ALONG ALONG AYE BEFORE BUONA VISTA EXIT
INVOLVING SKB8837C

We refer to the above-mentioned acciden| and wish 1o inform that CityCab Pte Ltd Is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA0209R (the
“Taxl"). The Taxl was hired to LIM POH HUAT IC NO SD028990F a registered hirer-
oparator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident
al a rental rate $101.65 par day (inclusive of GST). J{

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a
third party basis at the material time of the accident,

We wish 1o confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had oblained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage aon the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his cholce.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Chrisline Tay

Execulive, Fleet Safaty

This Is a computer genarated letter. No signalure Is raquired.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainling <85 8555 1188 Facaimile +65 6453 3185

_@q 5] -
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Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

10 Anson Road, #06-16 International Plaza, Singapore 078903
INSURANCE 5o s on o5, o Inermatonal Paza,
ASSOCIATION npw;tlanmu Hqﬂthmhﬂmhm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Regssiration No: M40D017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No GR-15-013189
Dale of Reguest 09n22015 Your Ref No Online Purchasa

Singapore Technologies Kinetics Lid
STAR Building

No 248 Jalan Boan Lay

Singapore 618523

Dear SisMadam

Enguiry Date 09022015

Enquiry By WONG SIEW KEONG

TP Vehicla No SKBBE3TC

~codont Date DéozrzmE

Entuiry Result

| TP Vehicie No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tei. No.
|SKB9837C EQ Insurance Company Lid 18/0172015-1501/2016 8223 8433
Thank You,

'hl:lmmwmtnmﬂﬂlnhwmlnmmmhwmlhimhIhlmlidhmlmm
Mmﬂmutﬂmadurﬂgmm%ﬁrﬁumﬂqwmmmuummmrwhmmrmmhu
of damage ansing oul of of n connection with the reports o their images

This i & computer generated docurmeni and requires no signalure

111 s -'nmgn;mn:.rm:riumnxun1fa.:lu:'ms’ind-:n..ul’m‘.'lh&whnx=M'IR5a5&Ihseun1iuu=dsp _genin,., 292015




Invonee Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

10 Anson Road, #06-16 Inlernational Plaza, Singapore 079903
INSURANCE Phone +85 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
ASS0CLATION Op-ruii-rgHmMumynFmrﬂmhsm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRg ©5T Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Cur Rel No GR-15-013109

Uate of Reques! 0emz2ms Your Ref No Oniine Purchase

singapore Technologies Kinetics Lid

STAR Building

No 240 Jalan Boon Lay

Singapore 618523

Dear Sin'Madam

Sngury Date 0RM22015

Enguiry By WONG SIEW KEDONG

TF Vahicle No. SKBEBsarc

Acoideni Date 08022018

DESCRIPTION AMDUNT (S8)
| TF Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inchusive) 2.00

Thank You

THis is & computer generated document and TequiIres no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Caia
[%] GIRO [ ] Cash | | Cheque

lps:iisingapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfmMusebox= MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp genin... 2972015



-l' UU Auta

- Conguitants
i E B Piw Lid Company Registration No. 189607 198R
1 UBLAVE L, MIZ-25 PAYA LR INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAMOHRE J08910 TEL 1 (065) 62563561 FANX : (65) 42584115

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 29/05/2019

RECT LEMENT

Vehicie No. SKB 9837C (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DMPPHQ15-000380 y
SHA 208R (TP \Wfeh) |Cur Ref. No.: CCB/EQI15002608/T1da3q2-1
Date of Accident 6122015
Liability 50% .
Final Repair Cost - $ T_ﬁﬁ_ﬂﬁ = - o N
Loss of Income - Ty 100.00" 4 days
Rental {if any) 5 180.00 4 days
Others: - 2.00
s 5 & B B o
1,057.05

Final Settlement Sum |: § 1,200.00 |GLOBAL SUM _

Remarks »

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |[MEGA AUTO PTE LTD . ‘5 1,200.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4015

Reg No: 195807198R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

Ref : CCB/EQI15002608/T1za3qg2

AR

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date : 27-04-2016
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKB 9837C Veh. Inspected SHA 209R
Policy No. DMPFPHQ15-000390 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/02/2015
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI SONATA c.c 1991
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 202
Chassis No. KMHET41VMCAB22162 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 530299 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 TRIANGLE 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 TRIANGLE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/60R16 TRIANGLE B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/60 R16 TRIANGLE 6 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/s BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  06/02/2015 Inspection Date 10/02/2015
Survey held at MEGA AUTO PTELTD
248 JALAN BOON LAY
SINGAPORE 619523
5a. Remarks
AYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubd Ave 1 801-25 PIJ;I Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 8256 4315

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD PARTIES:- This Bepart ls made solely for the use snd benafit of the Client nemed an the frond page of iivis Repart

Reg. Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No. 15-8807198-R Page No.:1af 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 209R ;
Description of Parts Condition |, Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty pti Workshop ($)) (s)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRT DOOR LH TO REPAIR SEE 1,212 42
LABOUR
1|RR DOCR LH TO REPAIR SEE 1.128.28
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -4B88 14
1,872.56
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRT DOOR STICKER LH -CITYCAB (SN) NECESSARY 80.00 80.00
1|RR DOOR STICKER LH-85521111 (SN) NECESSARY 80.00 80.00
1|SUNDRIES (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 20.00
210.00 180.00
LABOUR
STRAIGHTEN & PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT 1,000.00 500.00
AREAS INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRT DOOR LH
AND RR DOOR LH
CHECK & REPAIR WIRING SYSTEM. BO.OOD 30.00
RUST PROOFING 100.00 40.00
RESPRAY L/IHIF DOOR 220.00 200.00
RESPRAY LIH/IR DOOR . 220,00 200.00
RESPRAY LH WING-MIRROR 100.00 80.00
RESPRAY L/IH/IR FENDER 220.00 200.00
1.840.00 1,250.00
GRAND TOTAL 4,022.56 1,430.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS I I [ 1.430.00
Report Ref No. CC6/EQI15002608/T1za3q2
Y 5
- / -LF
‘f |
MOHAMAD TAUFIKH HO LEONG CHUAN
M.MATAI, AMSAE-A Automative Assessor




Joanne Lee (LKK Autuz

From: Joanne Lee [LKK Auto) <reporti@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 31 May 2019 2:54 PM

To: ‘Joel Goh'

Ce ‘chewht@lkkauto.com'

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKB 9837C (Ol) and SHA 209R (TP) on
06/02/2015

Attachments: LKK REPORT.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT pdf

Dear Sir/Modam,
Plense be informed that the above-mentioned case had been senled.
Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.lLtd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: reporti®@|kkauto.com
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933

12



